



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 256

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 12/08/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

1. How many hospitals are under your Trust?

One

2a. How many Critical Care Ventilators are installed in your Trust?

15

2b. What are the product names of these Critical Care Ventilators?

Draeger V500 & Evita XL

2c. On average, what is the lifespan of these Critical Care Ventilators?

10 years

2d. How many Critical Care Ventilators are newly bought in 2015?

2

3a. How many Neonatal/Pediatric Ventilators are installed in your Trust?

4

3b. What are the product name of these Neonatal/Pediatric Ventilators?

SLE 4000 & 5000

3c. On average, what is the lifespan of these Neonatal/Pediatric Ventilators?

10 years

3d. How many Neonatal/Pediatric Ventilators are newly bought in 2015?

1

4a. How many Transport Ventilators are installed in your Trust?

13

4b. What are the product name of these Transport Ventilators?

Draeger Oxylog 1000, 2000, 3000, 3000 Plus

4c. On average, what is the lifespan of these Transport Ventilators?

10 years

4d. How many Transport Ventilators are newly bought in 2015?

1

5a. How many Reusable Resuscitators are installed in your Trust?

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not hold the information you have requested in a centralised system.

5b. What are the product names of these Reusable Resuscitators?

Marshall Clearview

5c. On average, what is the lifespan of these Reusable Resuscitators?

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not hold the information you have requested in a centralised system.

5d. How many Reusable Resuscitators are newly bought in 2015?

Brand	Qty	UoM
Fisher & Paykel	14	10
PRO-Breathe	12	1
Timesco	3	20
Intersurgical Ltd	14	15
Marshall	30	1
Ambu SPUR II	18	1
Marshall Clearview	562	1
Marshall Clearview	3	1
Marshall Clearview	30	1
Timesco	10	1
MARSHALL CLEARVIEW RESUSCITATOR	131	001